Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 67-6-410(e), is amended by deleting 

the language "one thousand dollars ($1,000)" and substituting instead the language "two 

hundred fifty dollars ($250)" and is further amended by deleting the language "ten thousand 

dollars ($10,000)" and substituting instead the language "two thousand five hundred dollars 

($2,500)". 

SECTION 5.  Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 67-6-410, is amended by adding the 

following as a new subsection: 

(l)  Any report provided to the department pursuant to this section shall be tax 

information of the wholesaler and shall be confidential pursuant to § 67-1-1702;